CITY COUNCIL

Lori Wilson, Mayor Michael A. Segala, Mayor Pro-Tem Jane Day Wanda Williams Vacant



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd.Suisun City, California 94585Incorporated October 9, 1868

NOTICE OF COMMITTEE VACANCIES

SOLANO COUNTY MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Suisun City is seeking qualified applicants to fill one (1) vacancy on the Solano County Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustees. Interested residents are encouraged to apply for positions on City Boards, Commissions and Committees.

SOLANO COUNTY MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

The Solano County Mosquito Abatement District (SCMAD) is a special district responsible for mosquito abatement throughout Solano County. SCMAD consists of one member of the Board who is appointed from the District at large by the Solano County Board of Supervisors and one member appointed from each City's governing body. Meetings are held on the second Monday of each month at 7:30 pm. (One appointment to fill term ending January 2023).

Applicants must a resident and voter in the City of Suisun City during their term of office. Interested residents may apply by submitting an application form to the City Clerk stating qualifications and objectives for desiring to be appointed the Solano County Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustees.

Application forms are available at City Hall or at http://www.suisun.com/government/commissions/.

Please submit applications no later than Monday, January 28, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

For further information contact:
Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk
City of Suisun City
701 Civic Center Boulevard
Suisun City, CA 94585
(707) 421-7300; Email dpock@suisun.com

Dated: December 24, 2018